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Item 3.01 - Notice of Delisting or Failure to Satisfy a Continued Listing Rule or Standard; Transfer of Listing.

On May 23, 2017, Diffusion Pharmaceuticals Inc. (the “Company”) received a written notice from the staff (the “Staff”) of the Listing Qualifications
Department of The Nasdaq Stock Market, LLC (“Nasdaq”) indicating that the Company was not in compliance with Nasdaq Listing Rule 5550(b)(2) because
the market value of the Company’s listed securities had been below $35 million for the previous 30 consecutive business days. The Staff also noted that as of
such date the Company also did not meet the alternative requirements under Nasdaq Listing Rule 5550(b)(1), due to the Company’s failure to maintain
stockholders’ equity of at least $2.5 million, or Nasdaq Listing Rule 5550(b)(3), due to the Company’s failure to generate net income from continuing
operations during its last fiscal year or during two of its last three fiscal years.

In accordance with Nasdaq Listing Rule 5810(c)(3)(C), the Company has 180 calendar days from the date of the notice, or until November 20, 2017, to regain
compliance with the minimum market value of listed securities requirement or the minimum stockholders’ equity requirement. To regain compliance, the
market value of the Company's listed securities must close at $35 million or more for a minimum of 10 consecutive business days or the Company must
report stockholders’ equity of at least $2.5 million.

Nasdaq’s written notice has no effect on the listing or trading of the Company’s common stock at this time, and the Company is currently evaluating its
alternatives to resolve this listing deficiency.
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